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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

American K9 Country

Huge Thank you to Maureen Sullivan for steeping in to judge Beth Diehl’s courses, when Beth was
unable to make it. Beth sends her apologies and hopes to see everyone in the future.

There is no food available for purchase on site.

There is a vending machine for snacks.

BARK will provide lunch on Friday and Sunday for all volunteers.
Join us on Saturday for the well-received Potluck.
Look for a post from Lo on Facebook prior to the show.

Friday-Saturday-Sunday

Measuring and Check -in 7:15 - 7:45 am
General Briefing 7:45 am followed by walk thrus. First Dog On line 3 minutes after walk
MISC starts at 8:00 am those NOT enter in this class and needing to be measured may do so at 8:30 am

We appreciate our volunteers.

Please sign up to help and you will receive lunch and a chance at our cash raffle.

Friday, November 29, 2019
Starters/Pl Jumpers — 5/3 Entries
Advanced/Pll Jumpers — 4/1 Entries
M/P1H/V Jumpers — 29/25 Entries
MC/PMC Jumpers — 21/8 Entries
Starters/Pl Snooker — 4/1 Entries
Advanced/PI1 Snooker — 3/2 Entries
M/PI111/V Snooker — 25/26/2 Entries
MC/PMC Standard — 21/8 Entries
Starters/Pl Standard — 2/1 Entries
Advanced/PII Standard — 6/4 Entries
M/PI111/V Standard — 24/19/2 Entries

Saturday, November 30, 2019
MISC - 18/10 Entries

Pl/Starter Gamblers — 3/11 Entries
PI1I/A Gamblers — 10/9 Entries
V/PIII/M Gamblers — 1/32/37 Entry
PGP/GP Qualifier — 23/38 Entries
Pl/Starter Standard — 6/9 Entries
PII/A Standard — 6/13 Entries
V/PI1I/M Standard — 1/26/32 Entry
Pl/Starter Pairs — 3/6 Entries
PII/A Pairs — 6/5 Entries

PHII/M Pairs — 19/27 Entries

Sunday, December 1, 2019
MISC - 8/5 Entries

M/PI11/V Standard — 21/15 Entries
A/PI1I Standard — 10/5 Entries
Starters/Pl Standard — 7/2 Entries
M/PI111/V Snooker — 21/23/2 Entries
Advanced/PI1 Snooker — 6/3 Entries
Starters/Pl Snooker — 8/1 Entry
Steeplechase/PSJ — 28/16 Entries
M/P1/V Jumpers — 22/25 Entries
Advanced/PIl Jumpers — 5/2 Entries
Starters/Pl Jumpers — 10/2 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 136 dogs entered in this
event with 246 entries on Friday, 351 entries on Saturday, and 247 entries on Sunday for a total of 844 entries.




: H 20": 9 competitors
Runnlng Order LISt 20016 Jet, BC, Linda Kasparek

Friday, November 29, 2019 20015 wWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20014 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20019 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20012 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
20008 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
H . 20005 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Rlng 1'Starters‘]un1pers 20013 O0Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
A 20009 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson
24": 2 competitors
24009 Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo 16": 4 competitors

24002 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras 16011 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16006 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

22": 1 competitor 16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
22005 Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau 16002 Fuji, , Mich Powers
20": 1 competitor 14": 1 competitor
20010 Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart 14001 Chibi Mich Powers
4 4

10": 1 competitor

10002 Ti , Sheltie, L Thibod .
ransy ReSTRe, fymn Thrbedest Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

. . 20": 8 competitors
Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers P20017 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P20011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

20": 1 competitor Gino, BC, Martha Francis

P20010 Toko, GSD, Chris Frado P20005 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
16": 2 i P20015 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
. competltors ) P20018 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P16009 Bglleve, BC, Dgnna Kelliher P20009 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner
P14010 Miso, PWD, Chris Frado P20002 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
. 16": 8 competitors
Rlng 1:/\dvanced‘Jun1pers P16021 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P16008 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
22": 1 competitor P16017 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
22013 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16012 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
20": 1 competitor P16007 Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson
20007 Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick P16001 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
16": 1 competitor

16005 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress 14": 6 competitors

P14007 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
10": 1 competitor P14011 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon P14009 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

P14005 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
P14003 Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

Ring 1: Performance 11 Jumpers P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
12": 2 competitors

P12007 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P12001 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

16": 1 competitor
P16020 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

. . 8": 1 competitor
Rlng 1: Masters Jumpers V08001 Pochi, , Mich Powers

24": 2 competitors
24007 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

20": 5 competitors

20019 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20016 Jet, BC, Linda Kasparek

20015 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20012 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20005 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

22": 13 competitors

22010 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22023 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22022 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22012 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22003 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22011 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22024 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22007 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
22006 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22004 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22027 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22": 9 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22022 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22011 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22015 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22013 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22006 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22004 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
22027 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



24": 2 competitors
24007 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16": 4 competitors

16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16005 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
16002 Fuji, , Mich Powers

16011 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

10": 1 competitor
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

14": 1 competitor
P14003 Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

16": 1 competitor
P16003 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 3 competitors

P20005 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
P20018 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

12": 3 competitors
P12007 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

P12004 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
P12001 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

24": 2 competitors

24009 Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

24002 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 1 competitor
20010 Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart

10": 1 competitor
10002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

16": 1 competitor
P16009 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

16": 1 competitor
16005 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

14": 1 competitor
14001 Chibi, , Mich Powers

10": 1 competitor
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker

16": 1 competitor
P16020 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

12": 1 competitor
P12006 Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

Ring 1:

Masters Snooker

22": 10 competitors

22001
22003
22004
22006
22007
22012
22020
22022
22015
22027

24": 1
24003

20": 9
20005
20019
20013
20007
20012
20014
20008
20009
20015

16": 5
16006
16003
16002
16010
16011

Ring 1:

l6": 8
P16001
P16002
P16012
P16007
P16015
P16017
P16013
P16008

20": 7
P20005
P20009
P20002
P20018
P20015
P20017
P20011

14": 8
P14007
P14009
P14002
P14001
P14003
P14005
P14011
P14008

12": 3
P12001
P12004
P12007

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Fuji, , Mich Powers

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitors

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tach, , Kathy Clement

Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Bunny, Whippet, Christine Dame

competitors

Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon



Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12": 1
V12001

4": 1
v04001

Ring 1:

24": 2
24007
24003

20": 5
20019
20016
20012
20015
20005

22": 9
22001
22020
22015
22022
22006
22013
22004
22011
22027

l6": 4
16011
16002
16005
16003

10": 1
10003

Ring 1:

14": 1
P14003

20": 3
P20018
P20011
P20005

l6": 1
P16003

12": 3
P12007
P12004
P12001

competitor
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitor
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Jet, BC, Linda Kasparek

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, , Mich Powers

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitor
Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

competitor
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Ring 1: Starters Standard

24": 1
24009

20": 1
20016

competitor
Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

competitor
Jet, BC, Linda Kasparek

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

14": 1 competitor

P14007 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

22": 3 competitors

22013 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22012 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22007 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo

20": 2 competitors
20010 Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart
20007 Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

16": 1 competitor
16005 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

20": 1 competitor
P20016 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

16": 1 competitor
P16009 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

14": 1 competitor
P14009 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

12": 1 competitor
P12006 Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

Ring 1: Masters Standard

22": 10 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22015 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22011 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22010 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
22003 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22022 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22006 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22004 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
22027 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 6 competitors

20019 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20005 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20015 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20014 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20009 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson
20008 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

24": 2 competitors
24007 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

10": 1 competitor
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16": 5 competitors

16011 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16006 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16010 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16002 Fuji, , Mich Powers



Ring 1:

16": 8
P16021
P16002
P16020
P16017
P16015
Pl6012
P16013
P16003

20": 7
P20005
P20018
P20015
P20009
P20002
P20011
P20017

14": 2
P14011
P14003

12": 2
P12007
P12004

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12": 1
V12001

4": 1
V04001

competitor
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitor
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola



Running Order List
Saturday, November 30, 2019

Ring 1: MISC

24":

24007
24005
24002
24001

22"

22025
22024
22020
22009
22005
22004

20":

20007
20005
20004

20":

P2001
P2001
P2000
P2000

16":

P1602
P1601
P1601
P1601
P1600
16":

16009
16007
16006

14":
14002

4

6

3

4
7
4
7
3

5
0
7
1
0
8
3

1

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Journey, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

competitors

Luna, Whippet, Dale Healy
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan
Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

competitors

Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

competitors

Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Jitter, BC, Christine Dame

Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
competitors

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

10": 1 competitor

10002

8":
P1400

1
8

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Bunny, Whippet, Christine Dame

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

16":
P1601

12":
P1200

8":
P0800

1
0

1
2

1
3

competitor
Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland

competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

competitor
Dexter, Chihuahua, Linda Desmarais

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

24":
24005
24001

22"

22026
22008
22005

2

3

competitors
Journey, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

competitors

Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

20": 1 competitor
20001 Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

16": 2 competitors
16008 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
16001 Spice, All-American, Kay McDonald

14": 2 competitors
14003 Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner
14002

10": 1 competitor
10002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

20": 3 competitors
P20016 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
P20012 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

P20003 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

16": 5 competitors

P16020 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
P16018 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

P16009 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

P16008 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
P16004 Roper, ACD, Kaylee Quenneville

14": 1 competitor

P14007 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

12": 1 competitor
P12006 Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

24": 2 competitors

24010 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen
24002 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 4 competitors

20010 Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart
20007 Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
20006 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
20004 Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth

16": 2 competitors
16007 Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy
16005 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

14": 1 competitor
14001 Chibi, , Mich Powers

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

4": 1 competitor
V04001 Dixie,

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

16": 8 competitors

P16021 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P16011 Jitter, BC, Christine Dame
P16019 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

P16017 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
P16015 Garnet, Rottweiler,
P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16003 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Paula Miloglav-Recco



20": 11 competitors

P20014
P20013
Gino,
P20011
P20005
P20007
P20006
P20004
P20008
P20002
P20017

14": 7
P14009
P14006
P14005
P14011
P14003
P14002
P14001

12": 5
P12003
P12008
P12007
P12005
P12004

8": 1
P08001

Ring 1:

20": 9
20013
20015
20014
20019
20012
20005
20011
20003
20009

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

BC, Martha Francis

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
Rhys, BC, Mo Clark

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tach, , Kathy Clement

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitor
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

22": 17 competitors

22001
22024
22022
22018
22017
22016
22015
22014
22013
22010
22020
22009
22003
22012
22006
22004
22027

24": 3
24004
24003
24007

10": 2
10003
10001

16": 6
16011
16002
16010

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, , Mich Powers

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

16006
16009
16003

Ring 1:

14": 4
P14003
P14011
P14006
P14001

lé6": 7
P16002
P16020
P16021
P16019
P16017
P16016
P16014

20": 9
P20005
pP20014
P20012
P20011
P20008
P20007
P20003
P20002
P20017

12": 2
P12007
P12004

8": 1
P08001

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Tach, , Kathy Clement

competitors

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Mayhem, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

competitors

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitor
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

24": 4
24004
24003
24001
24010

20": 8
20018
20015
20014
20011
20019
20009
20005
20003

competitors

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau
Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

competitors

Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

22": 17 competitors

22001
22026
22024
22023
22003
22006
22022
22020
22018
22016
22015
22010
22014
22013
22012
22004
22027

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



14": 1
14001

16": 6
16002
16011
16006
16005
16010
16003

10": 2
10003
10001

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20003

16": 3
P16018
P16010
P16008

14": 1
P14007

12": 1
P12002

Ring 1:

24": 1
24001

22": 3
22026
22023
22008

20": 1
20001

16": 3
16012
16008
16001

14": 1
14003

Ring 1:

20": 2
P20016
P20012

16": 2
P16020
P16009

14": 1
P14009

12": 1
P12006

competitor
Chibi, , Mich Powers

competitors

Fuji, , Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Performance | Standard

competitor
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

competitors

Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Starters Standard

competitor
Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

competitors

Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson

competitor
Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

competitors

Poppy, All-American, Kay McDonald
Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
Spice, All-American, Kay McDonald

competitor
Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner

Performance Il Standard

competitors
Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

competitors
Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

competitor
Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

competitor
Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

24": 1
24010

22": 4
22013
22012
22009
22002

20": 5
20010
20007
20006
20004
20003

16": 3
16009
16007
16005

competitor
Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

competitors

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Misty, Whippet, Dale Healy

competitors

Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart
Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

competitors

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

4": 1
v04001

Ring 1:

14": 3
P14011
P14005
P14003

16": 9
P16017
P16016
P16002
P16003
P16014
P16013
P16021
P16011
P16004

20": 9
P20005
P20014
P20013
P20011
P20007
P20006
P20004
P20002
P20017

12": 4
P12008
P12007
P12005
P12004

8": 1
P08001

competitor
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

competitors

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Mayhem, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Jitter, BC, Christine Dame
Roper, ACD, Kaylee Quenneville

competitors

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

Della, All-American, Laurel Macy

Rhys, BC, Mo Clark

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitor
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire



Ring 1: Masters Standard ] )
Ring 1: Advanced Pairs
22": 13 competitors
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22013 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
22024 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau -
22018 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

22022 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 20007 Tumbler, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick
22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 24010 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen
22017 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

22010 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher 16005 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
22003 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn 20006 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

22016 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux
22014 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22006 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22004 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees Ring 1: Performance Il Pairs
22027 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

P20014 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

20": 9 competitors P20013 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
20012 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20019 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20018 Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe
20015 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20014 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20013 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

20005 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20011 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20009 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

P20002 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20006 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
P14003 Skeena, NSDTR, Heidi Grasswick

P20017 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

24": 2 competitors P16017
24007 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
P14001 Tach, , Kathy Clement

P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

16": 6 competitors . . P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
16011 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16002 Fuji, , Mich Powers

16010 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
16006 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16004 Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

P14006 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P12008 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

P14011 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P12007 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

10": 2 competitors P12005
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

ro

P12004 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
i i P08001 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Ring 1: Performance | Pairs

P16009 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
v Ring 1: Masters Pairs

P16010 Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland 22010

- Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
P12002 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

ror

Ring 1: Starters Pairs 22006 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
24007 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

24001 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

24002 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras 22014 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
24003 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22008 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson

22023 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco 22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22012 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

20001 Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

20010 Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart 10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
22022 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

16009 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Rlng 1 Performance II Palrs 22017 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

20009 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

P14007 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

P20020 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

20011 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

P16018 Malle BC, Laurel Mac
¥r ! v ¥ 22027 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

P12006 Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

20005 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

P16004 Roper, ACD, Kaylee Quenneville X
22016 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

P14009 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn



16011 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20015 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

16004 Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
20014 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

16002 Fuji, , Mich Powers
20012 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

16010 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
20018 Pink (L), BC, Cassy Lamothe

10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau



Ring 1:

24": 2
24007
24002

22": 2
22025
22009

20": 1
20005

l6": 2
16007
16006

10": 1
10002

Ring 1:

20": 2
P20017
P20003

l6": 1
P16008

14": 1
P14004

8": 1
P14008

Ring 1:

24": 2
24008
24007

22": 17
22010
22001
22022
22020
22006
22003
22027

20": 6
20014
20005
20017
20015
20019
20009

16": 5
16011
16010
16006
16003
16002

10": 1
10003

Running Order List
Sunday, December 1, 2019

MISC

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Luna, Whippet, Dale Healy

Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan

competitor

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
competitors

Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
competitor

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
MISC PERF

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
competitor

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
competitor

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
competitor

Bunny, Whippet, Christine Dame

Masters Standard

competitors
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Fuji, , Mich Powers

competitor

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
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Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard

20": 5 competitors

P20017 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P20011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20009 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

P20005 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
P20002 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
16": 6 competitors

P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16011 Jitter, BC, Christine Dame

P16004 Roper, ACD, Kaylee Quenneville

P16021 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P16003 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

14": 3 competitors

P14012 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

P14011 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

P14004 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
12": 1 competitor

P12007 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

22": 4 competitors

22021 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

22012 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22009 Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan

22002 Misty, Whippet, Dale Healy

20": 3 competitors

20010 Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart
20006 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

20003 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

16": 3 competitors

16009 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
16007 Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy
16005 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

20": 3 competitors

P20016 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
P20012 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy
P20001 Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

16": 1 competitor

P16009 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

12": 1
P12006

competitor

Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

Ring 1: Starters Standard

24": 1 competitor

24006 Nyx, GSD, Cassandra Limoge

22": 4 competitors

22026 Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott

22023 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22019 Baza, BC, Liz Scott

22008 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
16": 1 competitor

16008 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
14": 1 competitor

14003 Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner



Ring 1: Performance | Standard ]

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker
20": 1 competitor
P20003 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross 16": 1 competitor

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

14": 1 competitor
P14007 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein 4": 1 competitor

V04001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Masters Snooker )
Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

20": 7 competitors

20003 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson 22": 2 competitors

20015 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer 22021 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

20005 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell 22019 Baza, BC, Liz Scott

20014 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

20019 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis 16": 1 competitor

20017 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie 16005 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

20009 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson
14": 2 competitors

22": 7 competitors 14003 Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 14001 Chibi, , Mich Powers

22003 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

22006 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 10": 1 competitor

22012 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22022 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22027 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker

24": 1 competitor 20": 2

) competitors
24008 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

P20012 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

. P20003 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
16": 6 competitors

16002 Fuji, , Mich Powers 127: 1
16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16006 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16009 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

16010 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair . .
16011 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

competitor
P12006 Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

16": 1 competitor

Rlng 1: Performance i Snooker P16009 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

8": 1 competitor

P08002 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon Rlng 1: Starters Snooker
12": 1 competitor 24": 2 competitors
P12007 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 24006 Nyx, GSD, Cassandra Limoge

24002 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
14": 6 competitors

P14001 Tach, , Kathy Clement 22": 2 cgmpetitors_

P14004 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter 22026 Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott
P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras 22008 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
P14007 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein .

P14011 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo 20": 1 competitor .

P14012 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie 20010 Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart

16": 9 competitors 16": 2 competitors

P16001 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler 16012 Poppy, All-American, Kay McDonald
P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 16008 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
P16003 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras ]

P16006 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver 10": 1 cgmpetltor '

P16008 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones 10002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

P16004 Roper, ACD, Kaylee Quenneville

P16011 Jitter, BC, Christine Dame

P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith Ring 1: Steeplechase
P16015 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

24": 2 competitors

20": 6 competitors . 24005 Journey, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
P20001 Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes 24004 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P20002 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P20005 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney 22": 11 competitors

P20009 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner 22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

P20011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 22021 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

P20017 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 22026 Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott

22022 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22019 Baza, BC, Liz Scott
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22012 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22023 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

22006 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22003 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

22027 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 9 competitors

20017 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

20016 Jet, BC, Linda Kasparek

20015 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20014 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20019 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20005 ©Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20003 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20002 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

20009 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

16": 4 competitors

16011 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16005 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16002 Fuji, , Mich Powers

14": 1 competitor
14001 Chibi, , Mich Powers

10": 1 competitor
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping

20": 7 competitors

P20017 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P20012 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy
P20011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20008 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P20005 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
P20003 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever,

16": 3 competitors
P16021 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P16008 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

14": 3 competitors
P14011 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

P14004 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

12": 1 competitor
P12007 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

8": 2 competitors

P08003 Dexter, Chihuahua, Linda Desmarais
P08002 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

22": 9 competitors
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22023 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22003 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

22022 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22012 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22010 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
22006 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22027 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 5 competitors

20019 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20016 Jet, BC, Linda Kasparek
20015 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20014 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20009 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

VeeAnn Cross
P20002 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

24": 2 competitors
24008 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
24004 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

16": 5 competitors
16011 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16009 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
16006 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16002 Fuji, , Mich Powers

14": 1 competitor
14001 Chibi, , Mich Powers

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

20": 8 competitors

P20017 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P20011 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20009 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

P20008 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P20005 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

P20002 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P20001 Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

16": 9 competitors

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes
P16021 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16011 Jitter, BC, Christine Dame

P16008 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

P16006 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
P16004 Roper, ACD, Kaylee Quenneville
P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P16001 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

14": 4 competitors
P14011 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

P14007 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P14004 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

P14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

12": 1 competitor
P12007 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

8": 2 competitors
V08001 Pochi, , Mich Powers
P08002 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth

4": 1 competitor

Gagnon

V04001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

22": 3 competitors

22021 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody
22019 Baza, BC, Liz Scott

22002 Misty, Whippet, Dale Healy

14": 1 competitor
14003 Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner

10": 1 competitor
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers
20": 2 competitors

P20012 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy
P20003 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever,

VeeAnn Cross



Ring 1:

24": 3
24006
24005
24002

22": 2
22026
22008

20": 1
20010

16": 3
16012
16008
16001

10": 1
10002
Ring 1:

l6": 1
P16009

8": 1
P08003

Starters Jumpers

competitors

Nyx, GSD, Cassandra Limoge

Journey, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors
Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson

competitor
Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart

competitors

Poppy, All-American, Kay McDonald
Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
Spice, All-American, Kay McDonald

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Performance | Jumpers

competitor
Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

competitor
Dexter, Chihuahua, Linda Desmarais
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